
Oceania Weightlifting Federation 
PO Box 800 Sigatoka, Fiji 
Telephone: +679 992 1984 • Facsimile: +679 650 1996 
Email: owf@connect.com.fj • Internet: www.oceaniaweightlifting.com 
     

 

VII South Pacific Mini Games, Weightlifting 
25 – 28 July 2005, Koror PLW 

 

Results - Women   
 
48kg Women YOB NAT Bwt Snatch C&J Total Place 

Suzanne Hiram 1987 NRU 47.95 53 65 118 1 

Miria Vagi 1988 PNG 47.55 52 55 107 2 

Kathleen Hare 1988 PNG 46.95 45 60 105 3 
 
 Gold Silver Bronze 
Snatch Hiram (NRU) Vagi (PNG) Hare (PNG) 
Clean & Jerk Hiram (NRU) Hare (PNG) Vagi (PNG) 
 
 
53kg Women YOB NAT Bwt Snatch C&J Total Place 

Dika Loa Toua 1984 PNG 52.20 80 100 180 1 

Wendy Hale 1987 SOL 52.50 55 68 123 2 

Maria Liku 1990 FIJ 52.43 52 66 118 3 
 
 Gold Silver Bronze 
Snatch Toua (PNG) Hale (SOL) Liku (FIJ) 
Clean & Jerk Toua (PNG) Hale (SOL) Liku (FIJ) 
 
 
Referees: Manasa Vakuruivalu (FIJ), Frank Robby (PNG), Alan Tano (NIU) 
 
 
58kg Women YOB NAT Bwt Snatch C&J Total Place 

Rita Kari 1989 PNG 56.90 73 93 166 1 

Jacinta Willie 1983 SOL 56.50 68 85 153 2 

Alexandra Patris 1989 PLW 55.59 62 82 144 3 

Mendilla Harong 1985 FSM 55.55 43 55 98 4 
 
 Gold Silver Bronze 
Snatch Kari (PNG) Willie (SOL) Patris (PLW) 
Clean & Jerk Kari (PNG) Willie (SOL) Patris (PLW) 
 
 
 
63kg Women YOB NAT Bwt Snatch C&J Total Place 

Alexandrina Patris 1989 PLW 60.70 70 92 162 1 

Margaret Luke 1986 PNG 59.57 60 80 140 2 
 
 Gold Silver Bronze 
Snatch Patris (PLW) Luke (PNG)  
Clean & Jerk Patris (PLW) Luke (PNG)  



 
 
 
69kg Women YOB NAT Bwt Snatch C&J Total Place 

Kesaia Tawai 1980 FIJ 67.85 70 88 158 1 

Valerie Pedro 1973 PLW 68.10 72 80 152 2 

Jodie Kokiva 1990 PNG 68.25 63 80 143 3 
 
 Gold Silver Bronze 
Snatch Pedro (PLW) Tawai (FIJ) Kokiva (PNG) 
Clean & Jerk Tawai (FIJ) Pedro (PLW) Kokiva (PNG) 
 
Referees: Dedo Silk (RMI), Manasa Vakuruivalu (FIJ), Frank Robby (PNG) 
 
 
75kg Women YOB NAT Bwt Snatch C&J Total Place 

Sheba Deireragea 1986 NRU 74.95 91 118 209 1 

Brenda Goro 1985 PNG 74.00 70 88 158 2 
 
 Gold Silver Bronze 
Snatch Deireragea (NRU) Goro (PNG)  
Clean & Jerk Deireragea (NRU) Goro (PNG)  
 
 
+75kg Women YOB NAT Bwt Snatch C&J Total Place 

Sheeva Peo Cook 1976 NRU 102.50 95 121 216 1 

Sioe Hiaoti 1985 NIU 100.50 93 120 213 2 

Asenaca Shaw 1976 FIJ 88.25 92 112 204 3 

Kefilini Tualau 1984 TGA 131.80 82 105 187 4 

Narita Viliamu 1989 NIU 130.20 77 100 177 5 
 
 Gold Silver Bronze 
Snatch Peo Cook (NRU) Hiaoti (NIU) Shaw (FIJ) 
Clean & Jerk Peo Cook (NRU) Hiaoti (NIU) Shaw (FIJ) 
 
Referees: Steve Patris (PLW), Riku Mira (PNG), Frank Robby (PNG) 
 
 

Results - Men   
 
 
56kg Men YOB NAT Bwt Snatch C&J Total Place 

Starron Dowabobo 1984 NRU 55.75 96 115 211 1 

Joe Namuno 1982 PNG 55.35 80 105 185 2 

Leo Kivave 1986 PNG 55.05 80 100 180 3 

Stevick Patris 1991 PLW 53.50 67 80 147 4 
 
 Gold Silver Bronze 
Snatch Dowabobo (NRU) Kivave (PNG) Namuno (PNG) 
Clean & Jerk Dowabobo (NRU) Namuno (PNG) Kivave (PNG) 
 
 
 



 
 
62kg Men YOB NAT Bwt Snatch C&J Total Place 

Manuel Minginfel 1978 FSM 61.80 110 150 260 1 

Jeffrey Robby 1979 PNG 61.65 97 120 217 2 

Logona Esau 1986 TUV 60.60 80 108 188 3 

Francis Pesaleli 1987 SAM 61.82 80 105 185 4 

Ronnie Pedro 1976 PLW 60.45 80 95 175 5 

Jeffrey Hirovaka 1987 SOL 60.90 76 0  - 
 
 Gold Silver Bronze 
Snatch Minginfel (FSM) Robby (PNG) Pedro (PLW) 
Clean & Jerk Minginfel (FSM) Robby (PNG) Esau (TUV) 
 
Referees: Riku Mira (PNG), Alan Tano (NIU), Manasa Vakuruivalu (FIJ) 
 
 
69kg Men YOB NAT Bwt Snatch C&J Total Place 

Josefa Vueti 1979 FIJ 68.20 113 144 257 1 

Harvey Tulensru 1978 FSM 68.60 106 145 251 2 

Faavae Faauliuli 1983 SAM 68.35 111 135 246 3 

James Oeta 1978 SOL 67.80 90 120 210 4 
 
 Gold Silver Bronze 
Snatch Vueti (FIJ) Faauliuli (SAM) Tulensru (FSM) 
Clean & Jerk Tulensru (FSM) Vueti (FIJ) Faauliuli (SAM) 
 
 
77kg Men YOB NAT Bwt Snatch C&J Total Place 
Yukio Peter 1984 NRU 76.10 151 175 326 1 

Kelepulu Makahili 1970 TGA 74.10 105 130 235 2 

Davie Ratana 1982 SOL 74.60 85 108 193 3 
 
 Gold Silver Bronze 
Snatch Peter (NRU) Makahili (TGA) Ratana (SOL) 
Clean & Jerk Peter (NRU) Makahili (TGA) Ratana (SOL) 
 
Referees: Dedo Silk (RMI), Frank Robby (PNG), Manasa Vakuruivalu (FIJ) 
 
85kg Men YOB NAT Bwt Snatch C&J Total Place 
Uati Maposua 1976 SAM 83.90 135 160 295 1 

Sade Fiua  1972 SOL 79.40 100 130 230 2 
 
 Gold Silver Bronze 
Snatch Maposua (SAM) Fiua (SOL)  
Clean & Jerk Maposua (SAM) Fiua (SOL)  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
94kg Men YOB NAT Bwt Snatch C&J Total Place 
Saimone Turaganivalu 1985 FIJ 91.55 120 151 271 1 

Sam Pera Jnr 1989 COK 93.95 116 151 267 2 
 
 Gold Silver Bronze 
Snatch Turaganivalu (FIJ) Pera Jnr (COK)  
Clean & Jerk Turaganivalu (FIJ) Pera Jnr (COK)  
 
Referees: Dedo Silk (RMI), Frank Robby (PNG), Manasa Vakuruivalu (FIJ) 
 
105kg Men YOB NAT Bwt Snatch C&J Total Place 
Niusila Opeloge 1980 SAM 101.80 135 170 305 1 

Sam Pera 1969 COK 104.20 133 166 299 2 

Tavita Taamasili 1983 SAM 104.90 127 160 287 3 

Chris Andris 1987 SOL 102.80 95 118 213 4 
 
 Gold Silver Bronze 
Snatch Opeloge (SAM) Pera (COK) Taamasili (SAM) 
Clean & Jerk Opeloge (SAM) Pera COK) Taamasili (SAM) 
 
+105kg Men YOB NAT Bwt Snatch C&J Total Place 
Itte Detenamo 1986 NRU 147.70 164 200 364 1 

Maamaloa Lolohea 1968 TGA 134.10 140 190 330 2 
 
 Gold Silver Bronze 
Snatch Detenamo (NRU) Lolohea (TGA)  
Clean & Jerk Detenamo (NRU) Lolohea (TGA)  
 
 
Referees: Dedo Silk (RMI), Frank Robby (PNG), Alan Tano (NIU), Matthew Curtain (AUS) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
Sinclair Points - Women 
 
Athlete Name YOB NAT Bwt Snatch C&J Total Sinclair 

Dika Loa Toua 1984 PNG 52.20 80 100 180 243.20 

Sheba Deireragea 1986 NRU 74.95 91 118 209 225.43 

Sheeva Cook 1976 NRU 102.50 95 121 216 216.32 

Sioe Hiaoti 1985 NIU 100.50 93 120 213 213.61 

Rita Kari 1989 PNG 56.90 73 93 166 209.70 

Asenaca Shaw 1976 FIJ 88.25 92 112 204 208.74 

Alexandrina Patris 1989 PLW 60.70 70 92 162 195.66 

Jacinta Willie 1983 SOL 56.50 68 85 153 194.28 

Kefilini Tualau 1984 TGA 131.80 82 105 187 187.00 

Alexandra Patris 1989 PLW 55.59 62 82 144 185.09 

Kesaia Tawai 1980 FIJ 67.85 70 88 158 178.63 

Narita Viliamu 1989 NIU 130.20 77 100 177 177.00 

Suzanne Hiram 1987 NRU 47.95 53 65 118 171.77 

Valerie Pedro 1973 PLW 68.10 72 80 152 171.52 

Brenda Goro 1985 PNG 74.00 70 88 158 171.34 

Margaret Luke 1986 PNG 59.57 60 80 140 171.23 

Wendy Hale 1987 SOL 52.50 55 68 123 165.40 

Jodie Kokiva 1990 PNG 68.25 63 80 143 161.17 

Maria Liku 1990 FIJ 52.43 52 66 118 158.85 

Miria Vagi 1988 PNG 47.55 52 55 107 156.98 

Kathleen Hare 1988 PNG 46.95 45 60 105 155.90 

Mendilla Harong 1985 FSM 55.55 43 55 98 126.03 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Team Classification - Women  
 

Team 
Classification 48kg  53kg 58kg 63kg 69kg 75kg +75kg Total 

PNG 48 28 28 25 23 25   177 

NRU 28         28 28 84 

PLW     23 28 25     76 

FIJ   23     28   23 74 

SOL   25 25         50 

NIU             46 46 

FSM     22         22 

TGA             22 22 
 
 

Victory Honours - Women 
 
 

Nation  Gold  Silver  Bronze Total 

PNG 6 9 6 21 

Palau 4 2 3 9 

Nauru 9     9 

Fiji 2 1 6 9 

Solomon Islands   6   6 

Niue   3   3 

 
 

Records Broken - Women   
 
 
Dika Toua  53kg  South Pacific Games Snatch  69kg 
Dika Toua  53kg  South Pacific Games Snatch  74kg 
Dika Toua  53kg  South Pacific Games Snatch  80kg 
Dika Toua  53kg  South Pacific Games C & J  92kg 
Dika Toua  53kg  South Pacific Games C & J  100kg 
Dika Toua  53kg  South Pacific Games Total  172kg 
Dika Toua  53kg  South Pacific Games Total  180kg 
 
Sheba Deireragea 75kg  South Pacific Games Snatch  86kg 
Sheba Deireragea 75kg  South Pacific Games Snatch  91kg 
Sheba Deireragea 75kg  South Pacific Games C & J  110kg 
Sheba Deireragea 75kg  South Pacific Games C & J  118kg 
Sheba Deireragea 75kg  South Pacific Games Total  201kg 
Sheba Deireragea 75kg  South Pacific Games Total  209kg 
Sheba Deireragea 75kg  South Pacific Senior Snatch  91kg 
Sheba Deireragea 75kg  South Pacific Junior Snatch  91kg 
Sheba Deireragea 75kg  South Pacific Senior C & J  118kg 
Sheba Deireragea 75kg  South Pacific Junior C & J  118kg 
Sheba Deireragea 75kg  South Pacific Senior Total  201kg 



Sheba Deireragea 75kg  South Pacific Junior Total  201kg 
Sheba Deireragea 75kg  South Pacific Senior Total  209kg 
Sheba Deireragea 75kg  South Pacific Junior Total  209kg 
Sheba Deireragea 75kg  Oceania Junior C & J    118kg 
 
Asenaca Shaw +75kg  South Pacific Games Snatch  92kg 
 
Sioe Hiaoti  +75kg  South Pacific Games Snatch  93kg 
 
Sheeva Peo Cook +75kg  South Pacific Games Snatch  95kg 
Sheeva Peo Cook +75kg  South Pacific Games C & J  121kg 
Sheeva Peo Cook +75kg  South Pacific Games Total  213kg 
Sheeva Peo Cook +75kg  South Pacific Games Total  216kg 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Sinclair Points - Men 
 
 
Athlete Name YOB NAT Bwt Snatch C&J Total Sinclair 

Yukio Peter 1984 NRU 76.10 151 175 326 410.57 

Manuel Minginfel 1978 FSM 61.80 110 150 260 375.56 

Itte Detenamo 1986 NRU 147.70 164 200 364 366.24 

Uati Maposua 1976 SAM 83.90 135 160 295 352.24 

Josefa Vueti 1979 FIJ 68.20 113 144 257 346.52 

Harvey Tulensru 1978 FSM 68.60 106 145 251 337.13 

Maamaloa Lolohea 1968 TGA 134.10 140 190 330 336.24 

Niusila Opeloge 1980 SAM 101.80 135 170 305 334.52 

Faavae Faauliuli 1983 SAM 68.35 111 135 246 331.21 

Starron Dowabobo 1984 NRU 55.75 96 115 211 330.04 

Sam Pera 1969 COK 104.20 133 166 299 325.20 

Jeffrey Robby 1979 PNG 61.65 97 120 217 314.01 

Tavita Taamasili 1983 SAM 104.90 127 160 287 311.42 

Saimone Turaganivalu 1985 FIJ 91.55 120 151 271 310.36 

Sam Pera Jnr 1989 COK 93.95 116 151 267 302.34 

Kelepulu Makahili 1970 TGA 74.10 105 130 235 300.67 

Joe Namuno 1982 PNG 55.35 80 105 185 291.07 

Leo Kivave 1986 PNG 55.05 80 100 180 284.47 

James Oeta 1978 SOL 67.80 90 120 210 284.26 

Sade Fiua  1972 SOL 79.40 100 130 230 282.78 

Logona Esau 1986 TUV 60.60 80 108 188 275.54 

Francis Pesaleli 1987 SAM 61.82 80 105 185 267.16 

Ronnie Pedro 1976 PLW 60.45 80 95 175 256.96 

Davie Ratana 1982 SOL 74.60 85 108 193 245.94 

Stevick Patris 1991 PLW 53.50 67 80 147 237.89 

Chris Andris 1987 SOL 102.80 95 118 213 232.78 

Jeffrey Hirovaka 1987 SOL 60.90 76 0 0 0.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Team Classification - Men  
 

Team 
Classification 56kg  62kg 69kg 77kg 85kg 94kg 105kg +105kg Total 

SAM   22 23   28   51   124 

SOL   20 22 23 25   22   112 

NRU 28     28       28 84 

TGA     28 25       25 78 

PNG 48 25             73 

FIJ     28     28     56 

FSM   28 25           53 

COK           25 25   50 

PLW 22 21             43 

TUV   23             23 
 
 

Victory Honours - Men 
 

Nation  Gold  Silver  Bronze Total 

Samoa 7   5 12 

Nauru 9     9 

PNG   6 3 9 

Fiji 5 1   6 

FSM 4   2 6 

Solomon Islands   6   6 

Tonga   6   6 

Cook Islands   6   6 

Tuvalu     2 2 

Palau     1 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Records Broken - Men   
 
Starron Dowabobo 56kg  South Pacific Games Snatch  96kg 
 
Yukio Peter  77kg  South Pacific Games Snatch  137kg 
Yukio Peter  77kg  South Pacific Games Snatch  145kg 
Yukio Peter  77kg  South Pacific Games Snatch  151kg 
Yukio Peter  77kg  South Pacific Senior Snatch  151kg 
Yukio Peter  77kg  South Pacific Games C & J  175kg 
Yukio Peter  77kg  South Pacific Games Total  326kg 
 
Itte Detenamo  +105kg  South Pacific Games Snatch  157kg 
Itte Detenamo  +105kg  South Pacific Games Snatch  164kg 
Itte Detenamo  +105kg  South Pacific Junior Snatch  164kg 
Itte Detenamo  +105kg  Commonwealth Junior Snatch 164kg 
Itte Detenamo  +105kg  South Pacific Games Total  364kg 
 
 
 

Victory Honours - Combined (Men & Women)  
 
 

Nation  Gold  Silver  Bronze Total 

PNG 6 15 9 30 

Nauru 18     18 

Fiji 7 2 6 15 

Samoa 7   5 12 

Solomon Islands   12   12 

Palau 4 2 4 10 

FSM 4   2 6 

Tonga   6   6 

Cook Islands   6   6 

Niue   3   3 

Tuvalu     2 2 

 
 
  
 


	 

